

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (REGULAR BAIL - AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO.
557 of 2026

=====

KESHUBHAI @ KISHORE ABHESINH DABHI & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. AMMAR SAIYED(17184) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR SOAHAM JOSHI, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI**

Date : 12/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Issue **Notice** returnable on 30.03.2026. Learned APP waives
service of notice on behalf of respondent – State.

KAJAL

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)