

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (REGULAR BAIL - AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO.
557 of 2026

=====

KESHUBHAI @ KISHORE ABHESINH DABHI & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

=====

Appearance:

MR. AMMAR SAIYED(17184) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3
HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2
LEEN K DAVE(9559) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 07/05/2026

ORDER

The charge-sheet produced by the learned advocate for the applicant is taken on record.

Since the matters of the other co-accused are scheduled to be listed for hearing on 14.05.2026, let the present application also be listed on 14.05.2026.

ALI

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)