

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (REGULAR BAIL - AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO.
557 of 2026**

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 648 of 2026

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 650 of 2026

=====

KESHUBHAI @ KISHORE ABHESINH DABHI & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. AMMAR SAIYED(17184) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

LEEN K DAVE(9559) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 29/05/2026

COMMON ORAL ORDER

At the joint request, the matter is adjourned to 10.06.2026.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

Vikramsinh Amarsinh